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Legislation of Bharat Oil

2981. SHRI R. L. P, VERMA: Will
PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to refer to the reply given to USQ No. 5989 on the 28th July, 1980
re: restriction on movement of burnt

the Minister of

0il ang state:

(a) whether

of filtration of burnt oil;

(b) ‘how maﬁy units in Pelhi havé '
S0 far registered themselves with

Government; and

(c) the locatlon of Registrat:on ,
: Office ang detailed procdure of regis-

i'vtratmnv :

THE MINISTER or PETROLE’UM, 4
- CHEMICALS = AND FERTILIZERS
; (SHR1 P C. sr:mn (a) No, Sir. o

Government have
since decided to legalise the Pprocess

(b)Onlyone unittrom ﬁemmS'

| applied for registration ang the application has been forwarded to techni-

-cal Sub-Cormmttee for the recommendation.

(c) The units engaged on the re-
refining of used oils are required to apply on the prescribed application

- formg obtainable from ISI who co-

ordinateg receipt and processing of the applications. Completed applications are forwarded to Technical Sub-Committee constitutedq for the purpose. The scheme provides for preliminary screening, ISI certification, etc., of the applications followed by physxcal inspection by the Technical Sub-Committee of the facilities

* and know-how available with them for quality re-refining of used oil. On the recommendations of the Technical Sub-Committee, the Ministry of Petroleum would take decision on the application.

Supply of Raw Films to Film
Institute

2082, SHRI N. DENNIS: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the raw film footage issued to the State owned Film Institute of India by the Hindustan Photo Films during the last five calender years; and '

"(b) the steps taken by the Hindustan Photo Film Limited to ensl!re that the quota is not abusad'» ‘ |

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN m

| ,' msmv or mrommrxon‘ AND kS


‘ 7'1 Wﬂuen Anewers

_ADCASTING (‘K’UMABI KUM

DECMER 9, mo . Wmten Answers the tollowing raw atuck trom m in

UDBEN M. :NJSHI) @ ml rc\eeived last L yeeirs

Year 35mm "16mm .. g5mim 6mm

R Release realease sound sound Positive positive , Negative \egaitve (in feet) (m ﬁ’ct) ' {in feet ) (in feet)

1975 8,4,0}000 65,000 o 5,36,-@()9

1976 2,00,000 ) 2,20.000 L

1»97-7 5,56,000  2,60,000 75,000

1978' 5,68,000 , 161,000 8,000

1979 10,55,000 = 1,00.000 3,42,000 35,000

6,54..000 11,14,000 43,000

32,109,000

(b) As the raw film is not a conirolled commodity, the Hindustan

" Photo Films does not take any steps °

to ensure that the footage issued by
~ them ig not abused. Consumption of raw film in the Film and Television Institute of India, Pune, is 'governed by the normg laig down by its Acade--

mic Council,
Ordinances

2983. SHRI A, K. ROY: .
SHRI ASHFAQ HUSSAIN:

Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to gtate:

(a) number of ordinances promulgated by ' the Centre in the last twenty years with year-mse break-up in details;

(b) names of the ordinances and the year dealing., with the detention ““ithout tnal in the same perlod

o (e) number of ordinances that
: ~were allowed to lapse and that converted into Acts with year-wise brealn-
_'up for the same period

(d) whether ,
mcrease

there “ sudden

‘come in January, 1980, and
(e) x:t s, :tacts in dehm o

' in the ordmance making =
since the present Government have

THE MINISTER OF LAW JUS-
TICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR): (a)—

Number of ordinances

Year
promulgated

1960 . . t
1961 . 3
1962 . 8
1963 . Nil

| 1964 3
1965 7
1966 13
1967 9
1968 . 13
1969 10
1970 5
‘1971 23
19:72 9
1973 4.
1974 5
1975 a9
1976 s
Cign e

,973 ) 6 :
Cal

